COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

Electronic Investigation Of Kentucky Power Company) C Rockport Deferral Mechanism)

Case No. 2022-00283

Kentucky Power Company's Written Statement Regarding Electronic Filing

Kentucky Power Company provides notice that it waives any right of service of

Commission Orders by United States mail and that it possesses the facilities to receive electronic

transmissions. Kentucky Power requests that all electronic messages and filings be delivered to

the following electronic mail addresses:

kentucky_regulatory_services@aep.com

cmblend@aep.com

hgarcia1@aep.com

kglass@stites.com

vmilligan@stites.com

moverstreet@stites.com

Respectfully submitted,

,0.5 0

Katie M. Glass Vanna R. Milligan Mark R. Overstreet STITES & HARBISON PLLC 421 West Main Street P. O. Box 634 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634 Telephone: (502) 223-3477 Facsimile: (502) 779-8349 kglass@stites.com vmilligan@stites.com moverstreet@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY